

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND FY 2023-2024 RECOMMENDED PRIORITY LIST

PROGRAM FUNDS AVAILABLE \$ 14,323,172.00

DEVELOPMENT CATEGORY

RANK	APPLICANT	PROJECT	COUNTY	TIE	SCORE	AMOUNT REQUESTED	AMOUNT RECOMMENDED	АМО	UNT REMAINING
1	City of North Lauderdale	Hampton Park	Broward	0	150	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$	12,823,172.00
2	City of Palm Beach Gardens	Gardens Nature Park and Trail	Palm Beach	0	148	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$	11,323,172.00
3	City of Hollywood	Keating Park	Broward	0	134	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$	10,573,172.00
4	City of Sebastian	Riverview Park	Indian River	1	132	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$	9,073,172.00
5	City of Oakland Park	J. Dewey Hawkins Landing	Broward	2	132	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$	8,773,172.00
6	City of Panama City	Joe Moody Harris Park	Bay	0	131	\$ 666,600.00	\$ 666,600.00	\$	8,106,572.00
7	City of Homestead	Homestead Sport Complex	Miami-Dade	0	124	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$	6,606,572.00
8	Palm Beach County	Canyon District Park II	Palm Beach	0	122	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$	5,106,572.00
9	Village of Wellington	Wellington Aquatics Complex	Palm Beach	0	120	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$	3,606,572.00
10	Village of North Palm Beach	Community Center Park	Palm Beach	0	119	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$	3,356,572.00
11	City of Fort Lauderdale	Hardy Park	Broward	0	118	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$	1,856,572.00
12	City of Tallahassee	Meadow Field	Leon	1	109	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$	1,356,572.00
13	City of Miami Springs	Aquatic Center Renovation Project	Miami-Dade	2	109	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$	1,056,572.00
14	City of Riviera Beach	Dan Calloway Park	Palm Beach	3	109	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,056,572.00	\$	-
15	City of North Miami	Claude Pepper Park	Miami -Dade	0	108	\$ 1,500,000.00	-	\$	-
16	City of Weston	Tequesta Trace Park	Broward	0	106	\$ 1,000,000.00	-	\$	-
17	City of Port Richey	Nicks Boat and Dock Park	St. Lucie	0	88	\$ 325,000.00	-	\$	-
18	Village of Royal Palm Beach	Katz Soccer Complex	Palm Beach	0	87	\$ 750,000.00	-	\$	-

Total Funds Requested: \$ 18,341,600.00

Mara Gambileri, Deputy Secretary, Land and Recreation

Date

Date

TOTAL FUNDED: \$ 14,323,172.00

Funding availability pending project approval and allocation released by the Department of the Interior, National Park Service.

Pursuant to Florida's Open Project Selection Process, the Florida Department of Environmental Protection may resubmit unfunded projects for future award considerations.